
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0618000055

Location: 06-Ker-5-R0.0/4.4

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 104

KERN COUNTY AT AND NEAR LEBEC FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY
LINE TO GRAPEVINE CREEK BRIDGE

Replace roadway pavement with HMA and concrete.

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-005-4(206)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $20,172,819.00 -5.47%

150 -$1,103,819.009

DBE - 22.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$22,194,400.00

$19,069,000.00 VC0000021062 SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

13170 TELFAIR AVE

SYLMAR CA  91342

00116307

150 Days x $20,836.00

CSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$24,089,035.00

$20,442,735.00 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY

12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA  90670

(562) 929-1128

00000088

175 Days x $20,836.00 Phone

CSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$26,343,195.50

$23,217,795.50 VC0000021515 C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC.

28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE

VALENCIA CA  91355

(661) 367-9040

00254681

150 Days x $20,836.00 Phone

CSLB#
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Phone (818) 362-9200
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,300.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,300.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

846,000.000003 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 846,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000004 090140 RENEWABLE DIESEL REPORT EA 3.0 1,500.00

6,000.000005 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 6.0 36,000.00

200.000006 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

32,000.000007 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 32,000.00LUMP SUM

800,000.000008 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 800,000.00LUMP SUM

1,450.000009 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 45.0 65,250.00

16.200010 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 130.0 2,106.00

0.280011 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 147,000.0 41,160.00

105.000012 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 130.0 13,650.00

240.000013 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 160.0 38,400.00

10.300014 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 710.0 7,313.00

18.000015 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 53,500.0 963,000.00

32,000.000016 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 32,000.00LUMP SUM

4,800.000017 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 15.0 72,000.00

5,500.000018 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 4.0 22,000.00

36,000.000019 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 36,000.00LUMP SUM

3,200.000020 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 3,200.00LUMP SUM

500.000021 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 22.0 11,000.00

480.000022 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 7.0 3,360.00

2,000.000023 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 4,000.00

370.000024 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 33.0 12,210.00

5.000025 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 17,700.0 88,500.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,500.000026 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2.0 11,000.00

58,000.000027 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 58,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000028 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

0.830029 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 17,600.0 14,608.00

15,000.000030 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

76.000031 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 24,500.0 1,862,000.00

53.000032 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 4,950.0 262,350.00

1,500.000033 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 2.0 3,000.00

1.000034 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 190,000.0 190,000.00

0.080035 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 202,000.0 16,160.00

7.150036 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 14,700.0 105,105.00

0.070037 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 202,000.0 14,140.00

43.000038 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 2,430.0 104,490.00

0.060039 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 202,000.0 12,120.00

62.000040 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 7,270.0 450,740.00

2,650.000041 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 1.0 2,650.00

126.500042 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 16,100.0 2,036,650.00

7.000043 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 540.0 3,780.00

7.000044 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 390.0 2,730.00

7.000045 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 440.0 3,080.00

850.000046 397005 TACK COAT TON 15.0 12,750.00

2.100047 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 1,360.0 2,856.00

5.300048 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 54,200.0 287,260.00

254.000049 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 14,100.0 3,581,400.00

1,080.000050 411105 INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC) CY 2,090.0 2,257,200.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

12.300051 414240 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (ASPHALT RUBBER) LF 23,400.0 287,820.00

5.450052 420201 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 93,400.0 509,030.00

4,030.000053 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 12.0 48,360.00F

424.000054 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 126.0 53,424.00F

614.000055 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 480.0 294,720.00

488.000056 667024 42" X 29" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.109" THICK) LF 17.0 8,296.00

345.000057 690118 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK) LF 240.0 82,800.00

3,700.000058 692007 18" ENTRANCE TAPER EA 13.0 48,100.00

1,160.000059 692307 18" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 26.0 30,160.00

1,500.000060 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 13.0 19,500.00

1,160.000061 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 1,160.00

3,800.000062 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 5.0 19,000.00

2,650.000063 705411 42" X 29" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION EA 1.0 2,650.00

76.000064 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 580.0 44,080.00

2,650.000065 710166 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 10.0 26,500.00

1,600.000066 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 1.0 1,600.00

240.000067 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 65.0 15,600.00

26,500.000068 710362 CULVERT CONTACT GROUTING CY 2.0 53,000.00

45,060.000069 710366 CONCRETE INVERT PAVING CY 4.0 180,240.00

445.000070 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 120.0 53,400.00

12.500071 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 380.0 4,750.00

6.000072 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 1,841.0 11,046.00F

42.000073 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 400.0 16,800.00

10.500074 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 400.0 4,200.00

1.100075 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 2,330.0 2,563.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3.300076 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 2,210.0 7,293.00

185.000077 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 15.0 2,775.00

142.000078 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 41.0 5,822.00

32.000079 820720 FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B) SQFT 75.0 2,400.00

13.000080 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 110.0 1,430.00

13.700081 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 470.0 6,439.00

22.700082 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 230.0 5,221.00

631.300083 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 36.0 22,726.80

1,530.000084 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 5.0 7,650.00

52.600085 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 1,190.0 62,594.00

79.000086 832018 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) LF 38.0 3,002.00

103.500087 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 1,100.0 113,850.00

1,430.000088 010392 CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION (TYPE BARRIER SLAB) LF 32.0 45,760.00

5,630.000089 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 6.0 33,780.00

2,100.000090 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 5.0 10,500.00

5,260.000091 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 9.0 47,340.00

800.000092 839745 CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION LF 117.0 93,600.00F

17.300093 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 960.0 16,608.00

31.500094 038325 REMOVE VEGETATION CONTROL MAT SQYD 90.0 2,835.00

1.600095 840583 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 48,500.0 77,600.00

1.300096 840616 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12) LF 77,700.0 101,010.00

1.300097 840618 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7) LF 390.0 507.00

0.640098 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 73,400.0 46,976.00

42.000099 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 240.0 10,080.00

4.500100 847191 12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 990.0 4,455.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.230101 847194 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT) LF 102,000.0 23,460.00

165,000.000102 870600 TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM LS 165,000.00LUMP SUM

310,000.000103 872131 MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 310,000.00LUMP SUM

1,518,969.200104 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,518,969.20LUMP SUM

$19,069,000.00

$22,194,400.00

Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount:

150 Days x $20,836.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 7,500.00 1,200.007,500.00 1,200.00

0002 15,000.00 8,600.0015,000.00 8,600.00

0003 1,194,775.25 1,650,000.001,194,775.25 1,650,000.00

0004 1,500.00 1,500.00500.00 500.00

0005 36,000.00 36,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0006 4,000.00 4,000.00200.00 200.00

0007 42,000.00 26,600.0042,000.00 26,600.00

0008 1,500,000.00 887,000.001,500,000.00 887,000.00

0009 38,250.00 29,700.00850.00 660.00

0010 650.00 741.005.00 5.70

0011 80,850.00 92,610.000.55 0.63

0012 13,000.00 9,620.00100.00 74.00

0013 12,800.00 19,200.0080.00 120.00

0014 4,260.00 4,970.006.00 7.00

0015 454,750.00 588,500.008.50 11.00

0016 48,000.00 30,600.0048,000.00 30,600.00

0017 75,000.00 21,000.005,000.00 1,400.00

0018 24,000.00 18,400.006,000.00 4,600.00

0019 50,000.00 44,700.0050,000.00 44,700.00

0020 10,000.00 2,200.0010,000.00 2,200.00

0021 11,000.00 11,000.00500.00 500.00

0022 7,000.00 2,450.001,000.00 350.00

0023 4,000.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0024 8,250.00 5,940.00250.00 180.00

0025 85,137.00 77,880.004.81 4.40

0026 10,000.00 8,000.005,000.00 4,000.00

0027 250,000.00 126,000.00250,000.00 126,000.00

0028 20,000.00 110,000.0020,000.00 110,000.00

0029 17,600.00 14,080.001.00 0.80

0030 100,000.00 39,900.00100,000.00 39,900.00

0031 1,592,500.00 2,572,500.0065.00 105.00

0032 212,850.00 326,700.0043.00 66.00

0033 2,820.00 3,400.001,410.00 1,700.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 174,800.00 203,300.000.92 1.07

0035 16,160.00 18,180.000.08 0.09

0036 99,813.00 116,130.006.79 7.90

0037 12,120.00 16,160.000.06 0.08

0038 99,265.50 116,640.0040.85 48.00

0039 12,120.00 12,120.000.06 0.06

0040 421,660.00 1,017,800.0058.00 140.00

0041 1,000.00 4,200.001,000.00 4,200.00

0042 1,610,000.00 1,851,500.00100.00 115.00

0043 6,480.00 3,780.0012.00 7.00

0044 4,680.00 2,730.0012.00 7.00

0045 5,280.00 3,080.0012.00 7.00

0046 15,000.00 16,500.001,000.00 1,100.00

0047 2,720.00 5,440.002.00 4.00

0048 162,600.00 200,540.003.00 3.70

0049 4,582,500.00 6,063,000.00325.00 430.00

0050 2,508,000.00 2,299,000.001,200.00 1,100.00

0051 351,000.00 117,000.0015.00 5.00

0052 373,600.00 448,320.004.00 4.80

0053 81,000.00 85,200.006,750.00 7,100.00

0054 126,000.00 55,440.001,000.00 440.00

0055 264,000.00 192,000.00550.00 400.00

0056 9,690.00 5,950.00570.00 350.00

0057 48,000.00 43,200.00200.00 180.00

0058 36,400.00 32,500.002,800.00 2,500.00

0059 26,000.00 11,440.001,000.00 440.00

0060 13,000.00 13,000.001,000.00 1,000.00

0061 2,500.00 1,600.002,500.00 1,600.00

0062 11,250.00 17,500.002,250.00 3,500.00

0063 2,500.00 2,600.002,500.00 2,600.00

0064 72,500.00 33,060.00125.00 57.00

0065 5,000.00 14,000.00500.00 1,400.00

0066 500.00 1,600.00500.00 1,600.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0067 13,000.00 3,965.00200.00 61.00

0068 20,000.00 30,400.0010,000.00 15,200.00

0069 46,000.00 84,400.0011,500.00 21,100.00

0070 52,200.00 63,600.00435.00 530.00

0071 2,280.00 5,700.006.00 15.00

0072 46,025.00 9,757.3025.00 5.30

0073 16,000.00 20,000.0040.00 50.00

0074 4,000.00 4,000.0010.00 10.00

0075 2,330.00 2,353.301.00 1.01

0076 55,250.00 55,250.0025.00 25.00

0077 3,750.00 1,950.00250.00 130.00

0078 5,535.00 7,380.00135.00 180.00

0079 2,306.25 2,625.0030.75 35.00

0080 1,375.00 1,210.0012.50 11.00

0081 6,110.00 6,110.0013.00 13.00

0082 4,945.00 5,750.0021.50 25.00

0083 21,600.00 17,280.00600.00 480.00

0084 7,275.00 5,000.001,455.00 1,000.00

0085 59,500.00 60,690.0050.00 51.00

0086 2,850.00 2,926.0075.00 77.00

0087 165,000.00 126,500.00150.00 115.00

0088 48,000.00 38,400.001,500.00 1,200.00

0089 32,100.00 33,000.005,350.00 5,500.00

0090 10,000.00 10,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0091 45,000.00 45,900.005,000.00 5,100.00

0092 175,500.00 117,000.001,500.00 1,000.00

0093 15,840.00 16,320.0016.50 17.00

0094 9,000.00 2,610.00100.00 29.00

0095 58,200.00 59,170.001.20 1.22

0096 54,390.00 55,167.000.70 0.71

0097 273.00 276.900.70 0.71

0098 36,700.00 37,434.000.50 0.51

0099 26,400.00 34,800.00110.00 145.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0100 2,970.00 2,970.003.00 3.00

0101 20,400.00 20,400.000.20 0.20

0102 115,000.00 117,000.00115,000.00 117,000.00

0103 165,000.00 167,000.00165,000.00 167,000.00

0104 2,000,000.00 2,140,000.002,000,000.00 2,140,000.00

$20,442,735.00 $23,217,795.50Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $24,089,035.00

175 Days x $20,836.00

$26,343,195.50

150 Days x $20,836.00
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09/07/2023Contract Number: 06-0X3304

Bid Opening Date: 09/07/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X3304

06-KER-5-R0.0/4.4

9/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

9/7/2023

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000020938

793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 103 (100%)VC0000020938

793907LA PUENTE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 29 (17%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TREATED WOOD WASTE - PORTIONVC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000020938

975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

975518BAKERSFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X3304

06-KER-5-R0.0/4.4

9/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

9/7/2023

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 29 (62%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE - PORTIONVC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 104 (.2%)VC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

996577LA PUENTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X3304

06-KER-5-R0.0/4.4

9/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

9/7/2023

ACE FENCE COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR ACE FENCE - PORTIONVC0000020938

996577LA PUENTA CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000020938

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 48 (31%)VC0000020938

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS OPERATED COLD PLANER - PORTIONVC0000020938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000020938
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CAL-STRIPE ITEM 104 (1.6%)VC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE MOBILAZATION FOR CAL-STRIPE - PORTIONVC0000020938

685387COLTON CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (80%)VC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE - PORTIONVC0000020938

931953GARDENA CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 51 (88%)VC0000020938

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ISOLATION JOINT SEAL - PORTIONVC0000020938

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CONCRETE CORING ITEM 31 (22%)VC0000020938
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368275PARAMOUNT CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-0X3304

06-KER-5-R0.0/4.4

9/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

9/7/2023

CONCRETE CORING ITEM 50 (7%)VC0000020938

368275PARAMOUNT CA

CONCRETE CORING SLAB SAWING - PORTIONVC0000020938

368275PARAMOUNT CA

CONCRETE CORING SAW CUT - PORTIONVC0000020938

368275PARAMOUNT CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC ITEM 49 (72%)VC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC ITEM 50 (64%)VC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC ITEM 104 (22.5%)VC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC FURNISH AND PLACE JPCP - PORTIONVC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC FURNISH AND PLACE RSC - PORTIONVC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA

SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC MOBILIZATION FOR SECURITY PAVING - PORTIONVC0000020938

116307WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA
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AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 29 (74.4%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVALVC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 104 (0.2%)VC0000021062
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AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY THEIR SHAREVC0000021062

996577LA PUENTE CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 7 (74.8%)VC0000021062

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. 120 SHIFTS OF TCVC0000021062

931953GARDENA CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000021062

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000021062
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HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000021062

806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 103 (100%)VC0000021062

806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 104 (1.8%)VC0000021062

806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. THEIR SHAREVC0000021062

806335COLTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 51 (36.6%)VC0000021062

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. SEAL PORTION OF ISOLATION JOINTVC0000021062

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000021062

1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000021062

1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000021062

1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 104 (3.3%)VC0000021062

1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. THEIR SHAREVC0000021062

1017757LOOMIS CA
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CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000021515

793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING ITEM 103 (100%)VC0000021515

793907LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 29 (77.5%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAILVC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000021515
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ACE FENCE ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE ITEM 104 (.2%)VC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515

996577LA PUENTE CA

RE MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000021515

1064766FRESNO CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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J & M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000021515

508089BAKERSFIELD CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (77.2%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPINGVC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 104 (1.5%)VC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515

685387COLTON CA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 8 (57.6%)VC0000021515

1078789RIVERSIDE CA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES LANE CLOSURESVC0000021515

1078789RIVERSIDE CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 31 (15.5%)VC0000021515

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE SAW CUTTINGVC0000021515

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

FBD VANGUARD ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000021515

833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000021515

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FBD VANGUARD ITEM 104 (39.7%)VC0000021515

833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD MOBE FOR SUBVC0000021515

833032LIVERMORE CA
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